FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93) $\not\vdash$ 24 00 TRADEMA	RKS ONI emark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and fragile thereof.	101275689
nCirolo Communicatione Inc	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1755 East Bayshore Parkway OPR/FINANCE Suite 22 A & B	Name: ePocrates, Inc. Internal Address:
Redwood City, California 94063 □ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 981 Industrial Boulevard, Suite
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of California	City: San Carlos State: CA ZIP 94070
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
□No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of California
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: September 21, 1999	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/803,353 75/811,831 75/811,294 75/804,459	
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 115.00 &
Internal Address: Gretchen R. Stroud	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 Att.: N2204-100
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306 /2000 DHGUYEN 00000084 75803353	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Gretchen R. Stroud	<u>Jan. 18, 2000</u>
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ENDORS: ED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the Stale of California

SEP 2 1 1999

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NCIRCLE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned, Richard A. Fiedotin and Jeffrey A. Tangney, hereby certify that:

ONE: They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of nCircle Communications, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").

TWO: Article I of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"T.

The name of this Corporation is **EPOCRATES**, INC. (the "Corporation" or the "Company")"

THREE: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

FOUR: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The Corporation has one class of stock outstanding entitled Common Stock. The total number of shares of the Corporation entitled to vote is 3,341,304 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%) of the outstanding shares voting together.

The undersigned each declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set out in the foregoing Certificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at Palo Alto, California on September 21,1999.

Richard A Fiedotin, President

effrey A Tangney, Secretary

47431 v1/PM . 10LJ01! DOC

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0806